RESOLUTION NO. 65-04

Resolution Approving Amendment No. 2 to the Boarding Areas "B" and "C" Principal Retail Concession Lease No. 98-0228 between Pacific Gateway Concessions, LLC, and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

WHEREAS, Per Resolution No. 03-0164, the Airport Commission approved Amendment No. 2 to the Boarding Areas "B" and "C" Principal Concession Lease No. 98-

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves Amendment No. 2 to the Boarding Areas "B" and "C" Principal Concession Lease No. 98-0228, copies of which are contained in Board of Supervisors' file number 031827

Supervisor McGoldrick **Airport Commission** **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

23

24

25



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

031827

Date Passed:

Resolution approving Amendment No. 2 to the Boarding Areas "B" and "C" Principal Retail Concession Lease No. 98-0228 between Pacific Gateway Concessions, LLC, and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

February 3, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Ammiano

File No. 031827

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 3, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

FEB 12 2004

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

erk of the Board